## Borough of Highlands R-14-217

## **Resolution Authorizing 2014 Best Practice Inventory**

**WHEREAS**, The State of New Jersey, Division of Local Government Services is requiring all Municipalities to file a Best Practice inventory worksheet, and

WHEREAS, The Borough of Highlands has complied with that request; and

**NOW**, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Borough of Highlands Best Practice inventory worksheet has been reviewed by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on October 22, 2014 and submitted to the DLGS by the required. The Chief Finance Officer and Municipal Clerk are hereby directed to prepare the necessary certifications.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT		
CARD			X					
KANE			X					
REDMOND		X	X					
RYAN			X					
NOLAN	X		Х				DATE:	October 22, 2014
ON CONSENT	AGEN	IDA	Y	ES _:	x_NC	)		
								Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-217 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on October 22, 2014.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk	